STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) RESOLUTION NO. 2015-10
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MILLAGES FOR FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOR

THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016.

WHEREAS, Fairfield County Council, Ordinance No. 649, has established the amount of taxes to be
collected for various County agencies in Fiscal Year 2015-2016 and has stipulated that the County

Council would establish the required millage rate by Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following millages are hereby established by the

Fairfield County Council for Fiscal Year 2015-2016.

TAXES REQUIRED
FOR FY 2015-2016

BUDGET
County — General Fund * $20,033,604
Hospital:
Emergency Room 880,000
County Debt Retirement 1,194,902
Library — Operations 442,170

TOTAL $22,550,676

MILLS

160.0

7.8
10.4

3.6

181.8



APPROVED THIS THE 28" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015, BY THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY

Cérolyn BjRobmson, %;%airman
ﬁ {Mzd leAapea
amau Marcharia, Vice Chairman

COUNCIL.

M@%ﬂm

Marion B. Robinson, Mem

Dan W. Ruff, Member

Absent

Walter L. Stewart, Member




