

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-10

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MILLAGES FOR FAIRFIELD COUNTY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016.

WHEREAS, Fairfield County Council, **Ordinance No. 649**, has established the amount of taxes to be collected for various County agencies in Fiscal Year 2015-2016 and has stipulated that the County Council would establish the required millage rate by Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following millages are hereby established by the Fairfield County Council for Fiscal Year 2015-2016.

TOTAL	<u>\$22,550,676</u>	181.8
Library – Operations	442,170	3.6
County Debt Retirement	1,194,902	10.4
Hospital: Emergency Room	880,000	7.8
County – General Fund *	\$ 20,033,604	160.0
	TAXES REQUIRED FOR FY 2015-2016 BUDGET	MILLS

APPROVED THIS THE 28^{th} DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015, BY THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY COUNCIL.

Carolyn B. Robinson, Chairman

Kamau Mordania
Kamau Marcharia, Vice Chairman

Mary Lynn Kinley, Member

Marion B. Robinson, Member

Dan W. Ruff, Member

William B. Smith, Member

Absent

Walter L. Stewart, Member

ATTEST:

Shryll M. Brown, Clerk of Council